(1) For illustrative purposes under composite EPC

price escalation and low CO2 price

13

Scenario Cash Flows and DSCRs

We optimize the model with
the following constraints:

 Debt service cover ratio
of 1.70x

 Senior debt tenor of 25.5
years door to door

 Debt to equity gearing
of 60%

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

20
11

20
13

20
16

20
18

20
21

20
23

20
26

20
28

20
31

20
33

20
36

20
38

20
41

20
43

20
46

20
48

20
51

20
53

20
56

20
58

20
61

20
63

20
66

20
68

20
71

20
73

20
76

20
78

(EURm)

0.0x

0.2x

0.4x

0.6x

0.8x

1.0x

1.2x

1.4x

1.6x

1.8x

2.0x

O&M Cost incurred by Project Company Belene RAW fund annual levy on revenues Decommissioning levy
Fuel purchase costs (cash) Fuel w aste management costs (cash) Corporation Tax (paid)
Facility A: Principal, Interests and Fees Equity Redeemed and Dividends Cash in Bank brought forw ard
ADSCR Total revenue

ADSCR

Scenario Cash Flows and ADSCR

14

Sensitivity Results

Composite EPC
Low CO2 Price

Composite EPC
Current Policies

Composite EPC
New Policies

Composite EPC
Decoupled Gas

Composite EPC
Low CO2 Price

Debt Margins + 1%

Levelised Electricity Cost (EUR per
kWh) at 8.23% discount rate 0.0749 0.0747 0.0747 0.0747 0.0787

EUR/kW installed 3,844 3,844 3,844 3,844 3,844

Gearing (%) 60 60 60 60 60

Min DSCR 1.7x 1.7x 1.7x 1.7x 1.7x

Senior Debt 5,943 m 5,905 m 5,880 m 5,907 m 6,156 m

Debt Tenor (years) 26 20 19 24 30

Equity 3,962 m 3,937 m 3,920 m 3,938 m 4,104 m

Total Senior Debt and Equity 9,905 m 9,842 m 9,800 m 9,846 m 10,260 m

Capex Costs 6,131 m 6,131 m 6,131 m 6,131 m 6,131 m

Preparatory Costs 2,018 m 2,018 m 2,018 m 2,018 m 2,018 m

15

Sensitivity Results

Composite EPC
Low CO2 Price

Debt Margins - 1%
EU 16 Eurostat EPC

Low CO2 Price
RUS CPI EPC

Low CO2 Price

Composite EPC
Low CO2

Price Construction
cost +25%

Composite EPC
Low CO2

Price
Construction

cost +50%

Levelised Electricity Cost (EUR per
kWh) at 8.23% discount rate 0.0712 0.0644 0.0814 0.0940 0.1137

EUR/kW installed 3,844 3,121 4,297 4,805 5,766

Gearing (%) 60 60 60 60 60

Min DSCR 1.7x 1.7x 1.7x 1.7x 1.7x

Senior Debt 5,743 m 4,820 m 6,648 m 5,943 m 5,943 m

Debt Tenor (years) 23 21 30 26 26

Equity 3,829 m 3,213 m 4,432 m 6,010 m 8,056 m

Total Senior Debt and Equity 9,572 m 8,033 m 11,079 m 11,954 m 13,999 m

Capex Costs 6,131 m 4,631 m 7,079 m 7,664 m 9,197 m

Preparatory Costs 2,018 m 1,986 m 2,032 m 2,522 m 3,026 m

Conclusion

17

Conclusion

 The Operational Model has been built to show the value drivers for Belene NPP with the flexibility to run
operating as well as financial sensitivities

 The model incorporates operating assumptions provided by:
– Atomstroyexport

– WorleyParsons

– Kozluduy NPP

 In the absence of an agreed EPC contract and negotiated capital structure, HSBC has made a number of
financing assumptions based on current market comparables for illustrative purposes

 Once financing terms have been agreed, they will be incorporated in the model to produce the Financial Model,